
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

INDRADHANUSH GAS GRID LIMITED (IGGL) 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 

Tender in TWO BID SYSTEM are invited from competent and experienced contractors having 

sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work at INDRADHANUSH GAS 

GRID LIMITED (IGGL) 

 

Name of Work: 
SUPPLY OF OFFICE FURNITURE FOR SETTING UP OF OFFICES AT 

SEVERAL STATIONS UNDER GNPL. 

Tender No. & Date 
IGGL/GHY/C&P/FURNITURE-GNPL/12-24 date 05.12.2024. 

(E –TENDER NO: IGGL-100069) 

Earnest Money 

Deposit 

Applicable.  

SOR Item Sl. No. EMD amount 

 

10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 80, 90, 

100, 110, 120, 130, 140 & 

150 

Rs.10,000.00 for individual SOR 

line item as mentioned herein  

50 Rs.46,650.00 

70 Rs.24,624.00 
 

Note: 

1.Bidders quoting for more than one SOR Line items: EMD 

applicable shall be the cumulative value of the individual EMDs 

amount against each of the quoted Line Items. The cumulative EMD 

amount will be calculated by the participating bidders during bid 

submission. 
 

2. MSEs, Start-Ups and CPSEs (to whom EMD exemption is allowed 

as per extant guidelines in vogue) are required to submit 

Declaration for Bid Security as per the format available in the tender 

(Forms & Format Section). However, Traders / Dealers / Distributors / 

Stockiest / Wholesaler are not entitled for exemption of EMD. 
Delivery /Contract 

Period 

The materials are to be delivered within 06 (Six) weeks from the 

date of issuing the confirmed purchase order (PO) by IGGL. 

Tender Schedule 

Tender Publish Date 05-12-2024 

Tender document download start date  05-12-2024 

Pre-Bid Meeting date Not applicable 

Tender document download end date  26-12-2024 

Bid Submission start date  05-12-2024 

Bid Submission end date & time 26-12-2024 at 02.00 PM 

Bid opening date & time (Technical Bid) 27-12-2024 at 02.00 PM 
 
 

 

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT: Intending agencies may download the tender 

document from(i) IGGL’s Website: https://iggl.co.in (ii) Govt. CPP Portal: 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. This Tender is being conducted in e-tendering mode 

and the Bid documents can be downloaded for ONLINE bidding by the bidders, who have 

Digital Signature Certificates.  

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


Page 2 of 2 

 

 

For information on DSC, please refer to the link below:   
 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=DSCInfo&service=page 

SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF TENDER: For participation in this tender the bidders are 

requested to visit the website: GOVT. CPP PORTAL: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.Any 

bidder, who meets the Bid Evaluation Criteria (BEC) and wishes to participate against this 

Tender shall submit their Bid  in Govt. CPP Portal: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 

complete in all respect as per terms & conditions of Tender Document on or before the Due 

Date &Time of Bid Submission. Bidders are advised to refer to instructions to bidders in CPP 

portal (Please refer links below): 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=BiddersManualKit&service=page 

Corrigendum / extension / addendum (if any) pertaining to this tender will be published in 

the website 

(i) IGGL’s Website: https://iggl.co.in and (ii) Govt. CPP Portal: 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app only. 

 

Any queries regarding Bid submission or queries relating to CPP Portal in general may be 

directed to the CPP Portal Helpdesk at 0120-4200462 / 4001002/4001005/6277787 

 

 

 

GM(C&P) 

 

INDRADHANUSH GAS GRID LIMITED(IGGL) 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=DSCInfo&service=page
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=BiddersManualKit&service=page
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

